landowner is responsible to notify City Planning of any change in ownership, lease, or in tandem 

with an annexation application. 

(Ord. No. 234, 5-4-2011; Ord. No. 445, 11-21-2017; Ord. No. 500, 10-1-2018) 

SECTION 4. - INTENSITY OF USE REGULATIONS:  

Every lot of land shall have an area of not less than seven thousand two hundred (7,200) square feet and 

an average width of not less than sixty (60) feet, except that if a single lot of record as of the effective 

date of this ordinance, as defined in the definitions of this ordinance, has less area or width than herein 

required and its boundary lines, along their entire length, touched lands under other ownership on the